## **UC Merced**

## Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

#### **Title**

Front Cover

#### **Permalink**

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/21r0q36n

### **Journal**

Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology, 8(1)

#### **ISSN**

0191-3557

#### **Publication Date**

1986-07-01

Peer reviewed

# Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

Vol. 8, No. 1, 1986



#### JOURNAL OF CALIFORNIA AND GREAT BASIN ANTHROPOLOGY ISSN 0191-3557

Co-Editors: PHILIP J. WILKE and MARK Q. SUTTON, Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521

Associate Editors: ELIZABETH J. LAWLOR, ADELLA SCHROTH, and KAREN K. SWOPE, Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521

Board of Editors: C. MELVIN AIKENS, University of Oregon; LOWELL JOHN BEAN, California State University, Hayward; ALBERT B. ELSASSER, El Cerrito, CA; DON D. FOWLER, University of Nevada, Reno; DAVID A. FREDRICKSON, Sonoma State University; MARGARET LANGDON, University of California, San Diego; KATHERINE SIVA SAUBEL, Malki Museum; and ERNEST H. SIVA, Thousand Oaks, CA

Reviews Editor for California: MICHAEL J. MORATTO, INFOTEC Research, Inc., 19524 Hillsdale Drive, Sonora, CA 95370-9203

Reviews Editor for the Great Basin: DAVID B. MADSEN, Utah State Historical Society, Division of State History, 300 Rio Grande, Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Photo History Editor: PETER PALMQUIST, Humboldt State University, Arcata, CA 95521

Editorial Assistants: MARGIE AKIN, DANIEL McCARTHY, BARRY NEIDITCH, ROBERT PARR, SANDRA SHAHINIAN, KAY WHITE

Typesetter: ADELLA SCHROTH

Circulation Manager: MEG MCDONALD, Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521

Managing Editor: HARRY W. LAWTON

The Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology (ISSN 0191-3557) is published twice yearly by Malki Museum, Inc., Morongo Indian Reservation, Banning, CA, under auspices of the Malki Museum Press Editorial Board, and in cooperation with the Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside, where the editorial offices are located. The publisher, Malki Museum, Inc., is a nonprofit educational institution incorporated by the State of California.

The Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology gratefully acknowledges support from the College of Humanities and Social Sciences and the Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside.

Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology Copyright ⊚1986, Malki Museum, Inc.

Printed in the United States of America

#### MALKI MUSEUM PRESS EDITORIAL BOARD

Katherine Siva Saubel, Chairman (President of Malki Museum, Inc.); William Bright, Editorial Director, Harry W. Lawton, Managing Director, Lowell John Bean; Amy Henderson (Emeritus); Margaret Langdon; Robert Levi; Richard Logan; Pamela Munro; Ernest H. Siva; and Philip J. Wilke.

Address all correspondence to:

Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology
Department of Anthropology
University of California
Riverside, CA 92521